47. After the adoption of the zoning by-law the 
Owner had a right to construct at least six houses on 
the Subject Property. 

48. The March 7, 1966, Mashpee Annual Town 
meeting voted to amended the zoning by-law to 
require “minimum frontage of one hundred twenty-
five (125) feet.... provided that one (1) one-family 
dwelling and its accessory buildings may be erected on 
any lot which at the time this by-law was adopted, is 
separately owned.” 

49. After the amendment of the zoning by-law, 
the Owner had a right to construct one house on the